

MAT SUIT No 352 of 2024

Reg. No. 352 of 2024

CNR-WBBK05000-814-2024

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No 06 Dtd. 18-11-2025

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Petitioner is present along with other two witnesses namely Tapas Mondal and Biswajit Biswas. Written affidavit in chief of the all three witnesses are filed today. They are further examined in full as PW1, PW2 and PW3 respectively and discharged.

Fix- 03-12-2025 for ex-parte argument.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura